



इंडियन रेलवे केटरिंग एन्ड टूरिज्म कॉरपोरेशन लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम मिनी रत्न)

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of India Enterprise-Mini Ratna)

CIN: L74899DLI999GOI101707 Website: www.irctc.com, E-mail: info@irctc.com

Date: 22.04.2024

CORRIGENDUM

Kindly refer to the NIT published on 16.04.2024 in Newspaper(PAN india basis) regarding availability of e- tender no. OPEN E-Tender No. – 2024/IRCTC/Catg./Refreshment Room/01 and OPEN E-Tender No. – 2024/IRCTC/Catg./Refreshment Room/02 on websites www.tenderwizard.com/IRCTC, www.irctc.com, and <https://eprocure.gov.in/cppp/>, towards tender of Refreshment rooms at A and A category Railway stations over North Zone. The following corrigendum is issued in this regard.

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Proposed Clause
Private Cash Declaration -Section- 2, Clause No. 9 (Licensee Staff) Sub- clause- 9.8at Page No. 34	NIL	Static Unit Managers, contractual staff, Platform vendors licensee should declare private cash before taking up duty. Separate private cash declaration register is to be maintained on daily basis which is to be certified by unit in-charge.
Forensic Audit - 1.12.4 Failure to comply with the Terms & Conditions of the Tender/Contract- Page No. 23	The failure of the Successful Bidder to comply with the Terms & Conditions of the Tender including the terms & conditions for acceptance of the LOA and submission of security deposit as per the schedule shall constitute sufficient grounds for annulment of award and in such an event, IRCTC reserves the right to invite limited financial bids from the technically qualified bidders other than bidder whose award has been annulled or IRCTC may call for fresh Tender. On annulment of the award, the	The failure of the Successful Bidder to comply with the Terms & Conditions of the Tender including the terms & conditions for acceptance of the LOA and submission of security deposit as per the schedule shall constitute sufficient grounds for annulment of award and in such an event, IRCTC reserves the right to invite limited financial bids from the technically qualified bidders other than bidder whose award has been annulled or IRCTC may call for fresh Tender. On annulment of the award, the EMD submitted by the Bidder, as per terms & conditions of the tender, shall be forfeited and the bidder shall be debarred from future IRCTC projects for a period of 1 year. The data submitted by the successful bidder,

Jay
22/4/24



इंडियन रेलवे कटरिंग एन्ड टूरिज्म कॉरपोरेशन लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम मिनी रत्न)

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of India Enterprise-Mini Ratna)

CIN: L74899DLI999GOI101707 Website: www.irctc.com, E-mail: info@irctc.com

	<p>EMD submitted by the Bidder, as per terms & conditions of the tender, shall be forfeited and the bidder shall be debarred from future IRCTC projects for a period of 1 year.</p>	<p>in compliance of the above eligibility conditions shall be subject to verifications by IRCTC itself or through an agency (expert in forensic audit) appointed by IRCTC, for which all necessary documents shall have to be essentially provided by the bidder, if so required. If the successful bidder is found to be ineligible on such verification, the letter of award will be terminated along with forfeiture of license fee and Security deposit. In such eventuality the successful bidder will also be debarred for 3 years from participating in the future projects of IRCTC.</p>
--	---	--

For necessary information please.


22/1/24